
2024 RES-281 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #02 FOR DOOR CREEK STREAM RESTORATION CONTRACT WITH 3 
MIDWEST AMPHIBIOUS EQUIPMENT, LLC. 4 

 5 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division, awarded the contract to Midwest 6 
Amphibious Equipment, LLC. for the Door Creek Stream Restoration, Town of Dunn, WI; Project# 7 
324009. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #02 - Increase $59,339.96 to do additional dredging 10 
required to meet design criteria. This change order is being requested due to the actual volume of dredge 11 
material being greater than originally shown on the design. 12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #02 for a total increase of $59,339.96 be 14 
approved to the contract for Midwest Amphibious Equipment, LLC.. for the above listed changes; and 15 

 16 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division 17 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 18 


